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Canada Customer Care

Our Customer Care Representatives are 
available for questions or assistance.

800-900-4734
Canada.CustomerService@allegion.com

Technical product support

Canada.TechServices@allegion.com

Placing orders

You can place orders with Allegion via  
the fax number or email listed below:

1-800-209-4734
Canada.Orders.Service@allegion.com

Canada Administrative Office
1076 Lakeshore Road East
East Mississauga, Ontario L5E 1E4
allegion.ca

United States Request for quote

Carolinas 
(North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia)
Carolinas.Quotes@allegion.com

Central 
(Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska) 
Central.Quotes@allegion.com

Chicago 
(Northern Illinois, Wisconsin)
Chicago.Quotes@allegion.com

Florida
Florida.Quotes@allegion.com

Metro New York
(Metro New York, Northern New Jersey)
Metro.Quotes@allegion.com

Michigan
Michigan.Quotes@allegion.com 

Mid Atlantic North
(New York, Western Pennsylvania) 
Mid.Atlantic.North.Quotes@allegion.com

Mid Atlantic South
(Delaware, Eastern Pennsylvania, Maryland, 
Northern Virginia, Southern New Jersey, 
Washington DC) 
Mid.Atlantic.South.Quotes@allegion.com

Midwest 
(Indiana, Kentucky, Ohio, West Virginia) 
Midwest.Quotes@allegion.com

Mountain States 
(Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Utah, 
Wyoming) 
Mtn.States.Quotes@allegion.com 

New England 
(Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont)
NewEngland.Quotes@allegion.com

North Central 
(Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota)
NorthCentral.Quotes@allegion.com 

Northern California
NoCal.Quotes@allegion.com

Northwest 
(Alaska, Oregon, Washington)
Northwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

South 
(Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, 
Tennessee)
South.Quotes@allegion.com

Southern California 
(Southern California, Hawaii)
SoCal.Quotes@allegion.com 

Southwest 
(Arizona, New Mexico)
Southwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

Texas
(Arkansas, Texas, Oklahoma)
Texas.Quotes@allegion.com

Canada Request for quote
(All Regions/Provinces)
Quote.Request.Canada@allegion.com

United States Customer Care

Our Customer Care Representatives are 
available for questions or assistance.

877-671-7011

Customer service

Press	 1
Support@allegion.com

Technical support

Press	 2
Accessories_TechProdSupport 
@allegion.com

For new projects or to locate an 
authorized distributor

Press	 3

Placing orders
Allegion_Orders@allegion.com

Sales support
Support@allegion.com

United States Administrative Office
11819 N. Pennsylvania Street
Carmel, IN 46032
allegion.com/us
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Doing business with Allegion

FINISH CROSS-REFERENCE GUIDE

US NUMBER BHMA FINISH DESCRIPTION

US3 605 Bright Brass

US4 606 Satin Brass

US10 612 Satin Bronze

US10B 613 Satin Bronze, Oil-Rubbed

US15 619 Satin Nickel

US26 625 Bright Chrome

US26D 626 Satin Chrome

US32 629 Bright Stainless Steel

US32D 630 Stainless Steel

GLYNN-JOHNSON FINISH BHMA POWDER COATED FINISHES

SP10 691 Light Bronze

SP4 706 Brass

SP28 689 Aluminum

BLK 622 Black

SP313 695 Dark Bronze

652 652 Satin Chrome

643e/7161 - Aged Bronze, Blackened, Edge Relieved

1	 Not a powder coated finish.

Policies and documents

The purchase of Allegion products is governed 
by the Allegion Authorized Seller Program. For 
program terms and conditions, and other program 
details, please visit:

USA	 www.allegion.com/AuthorizedSeller
CAN	 www.allegion.ca/policies

For Warranty information, visit us.allegion.com/
warranty or contact Customer Service at:

USA	 877-671-7011
CAN	 800-900-4734

Sustainability

Allegion can provide sustainability documentation 
for select products, ensuring transparency and 
adherence to environmental standards and 
building certification programs such as LEED and 
Living Building Challenge. This documentation 
includes detailed information on the sustainable 
practices and materials used, helping you 
make informed decisions that align with your 
sustainability goals.

To view the full list of products with declarations, 
please visit: https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/
sustainability.html

BAA/TAA

For a list of available BAA/TAA compliant 
products, please contact your local RSO or 
Customer Care at 877-671-7011  
(does not apply to Canada).
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Overhead holders and stops

FUNCTION & OPTION GUIDE
Series 70, 79, 81, 90, 100, 410, and 450

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE ON THESE SERIES

HOLDER & STOP FUNCTIONS 70 79 81 90 100 410 450

H suffix �HOLD-OPEN AND STOP - The hold-open function may be turned on or off on all 
models except the 410s and 450s. The tension on the hold-open is adjustable 
so that one can adjust the amount of force required to pull the door out of hold-
open on all except the 81 Series. All holders include the STOP function.

      

F suffix �FRICTION HOLD-OPEN - Multi-point hold-open mechanism. Tension on hold-
open is adjustable.    

HP suffix INTERNAL HOLD-OPEN AND STOP - The hold-open mechanism is contained 
completely within the channel. The hold-open is automatic and is not field 
selectable or adjustable.



STOP-ONLY FUNCTIONS

S suffix STOP-ONLY - A shock-absorbing spring stops the door.       
SE suffix STOP-ONLY with single point hold-open ELECTRONIC closer - The shock-

absorbing spring ground in the standard Stop-Only holders is replaced by an 
adjustable fixed stop block.

   

OPTIONS

ADJ suffix ADJUSTABLE JAMB BRACKET - This option provides for manual setting of the 
degree of opening, from 85° to 110°. The standard jamb bracket is replaced by a 
12" track.



CJ suffix CLOSER JAMB BRACKET - For use with LCN 5030 Closers. 
Specify handing (LH or RH). 

J suffix ANGLE JAMB BRACKET - An angle jamb bracket is provided to convert standard 
unit to hinge side or flush transom mounting.     

DOOR THICKNESS

�Surface overheads are furnished for standard 1-3/4" thick doors.
For doors over 1-3/4" up to 2-1/4", please specify when ordering - no additional charge.
Other thicknesses available, please specify when ordering - additional charge.

HOW TO ORDER

Example: 70 2 H - 626 - J

Overhead series

	 (70, 79, 81, 90, 10, 41, 45)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)1

Function

	 (H, F, HP, S or SE) For description of functions, refer to chart above.1

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 625, 626, 629, 630, 652, 689, 691, 695, 706)

Option

	 (ADJ, CJ, J, SHIM, SNB, SOC)1

1	 Please refer to individual Overhead Series price book pages for availability of finish, size, function, and options.
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70 / 79 Series

70 / 79 SERIES SURFACE OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS / STOPS
70 Series heavy-duty
79 Series extra heavy-duty

Heavy-duty Extra heavy-duty

IT
EM

N
U

M
BE

R

SE
R

IE
S

SI
ZE

605 606 612 613 619 622 625 626 643E/
716

689 691 695 706

US3 US4 US10 US10B US15 BLK US26 US26D SP28 SP10 SP313 SP4

HOLD-OPEN

702H 70 Series 2 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

703H 70 Series 3 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

704H 70 Series 4 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

705H 70 Series 5 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

706H 70 Series 6 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

792H 79 Series 2 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

793H 79 Series 3 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

794H 79 Series 4 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

795H 79 Series 5 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

796H 79 Series 6 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

STOP-ONLY

702S 70 Series 2 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

703S 70 Series 3 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

704S 70 Series 4 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

705S 70 Series 5 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

706S 70 Series 6 $430 $430 $402 $430 $430 $382 $430 $402 $430 $382 $382 $382 $382

792S 79 Series 2 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

793S 79 Series 3 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

794S 79 Series 4 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

795S 79 Series 5 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

796S 79 Series 6 $1,044 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $1,044 $765 $1,044 $1,030 $1,044 $765 $765 $765 $765

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

70 / 79 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

702 and 792 23-1/16" – 27" 27-1/16" – 33"

703 and 793 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

704 and 794 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

705 and 795 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

706 and 796 45-1/16" – 54" 51-1/16" – 59"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.
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70 / 79 Series

70 / 79 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Series Description Price adder

J1 70 Series Angle jamb bracket $96.00

SNB-1 70 Series Sex bolt (set) - doors up to 2" thick $57.00

SNB-2 70 Series Sex bolt (set) - doors up to 3" thick $70.00

SOC 70 Series Pin-in-socket security screws (in Stainless Steel) $54.00

J1 79 Series Angle jamb bracket $215.00

SNB-1 79 Series Sex bolt (set) - doors up to 2" thick $115.00

SNB-2 79 Series Sex bolt (set) - doors up to 3" thick $130.00

SOC 79 Series Pin-in-socket security screws (in Stainless Steel) $49.00

For door thicknesses over 3" - $138.00

1.	 Angle jamb brackets affix to standard jamb brackets to allow for flush transom.
Conversion kits sold separately. See Parts section below.

70 / 79 SERIES OPTIONAL FINISHES
RAL Powder-Coat finish

Item Description Price adder

1–10 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $164.00

11–25 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $115.00

26+ Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $83.00

For more information on available colors, consult factory.

PARTS

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

70 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

70 Door bracket and pin 605 US3 OHPART.10001 $119.60

70 Door bracket and pin 606 US4 OHPART.10002 $119.60

70 Door bracket and pin 612 US10 OHPART.10003 $101.50

70 Door bracket and pin 613 US10B OHPART.10004 $119.60

70 Door bracket and pin 625 US26 OHPART.10005 $119.60

70 Door bracket and pin 626 US26D OHPART.10006 $89.10

70 Door bracket and pin 706 SP4 OHPART.10007 $60.90

70 Door bracket and pin 691 SP10 OHPART.10008 $60.90

70 Door bracket and pin 695 SP313 OHPART.10009 $60.90

70 Door bracket and pin 689 SP28 OHPART.10010 $60.90

70 Door bracket and pin 622 BLK OHPART.10011 $60.90

70 Jamb bracket 605 US3 OHPART.10012 $179.40

70 Jamb bracket 606 US4 OHPART.10013 $179.40

70 Jamb bracket 612 US10 OHPART.10014 $164.70

70 Jamb bracket 613 US10B OHPART.10015 $179.40

70 Jamb bracket 625 US26 OHPART.10016 $179.40

70 Jamb bracket 626 US26D OHPART.10017 $164.70

70 Jamb bracket 706 SP4 OHPART.10018 $159.00

70 Jamb bracket 691 SP10 OHPART.10019 $159.00

70 Jamb bracket 695 SP313 OHPART.10020 $159.00

70 Jamb bracket 689 SP28 OHPART.10021 $159.00
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70 / 79 Series

70 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

70 Jamb bracket 622 BLK OHPART.10022 $159.00

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 605 US3 AJK.1001 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 606 US4 AJK.1002 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 612 US10 AJK.1003 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 613 US10B AJK.1004 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 625 US26 AJK.1005 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 626 US26D AJK.1006 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 622 BLK AJK.1007 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 689 SP28 AJK.1008 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 691 SP10 AJK.1009 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 695 SP313 AJK.1010 $116.20

70 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 706 SP4 AJK.1011 $116.20

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 605 US3 OHPART.10023 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 606 US4 OHPART.10024 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 612 US10 OHPART.10025 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 613 US10B OHPART.10026 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 625 US26 OHPART.10027 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 626 US26D OHPART.10028 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 706 SP4 OHPART.10029 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 691 SP10 OHPART.10030 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 695 SP313 OHPART.10031 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 689 SP28 OHPART.10032 $84.60

70 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 622 BLK OHPART.10033 $84.60

70 Stop washer - Stop-only conversion - - OHPART.10034 $18.10

70 Shock spring - - OHPART.10035 $17.00

70 Roll pin (package of 10) - - OHPART.10036 $17.00

70 Adjustment nut (package of 10) - - OHPART.10037 $18.10

70 Mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10038 $46.20

70 Mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10039 $46.20

70 Mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10040 $46.20

70 Mounting package 625, 626, 689 US26, US26D, SP28 OHPART.10041 $46.20

70 Mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10042 $46.20

70 Security mounting package - - OHPART.10043 $54.10

70 Mounting package - 2-1/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10044 $46.20

70 Mounting package - 2-1/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10045 $46.20

70 Mounting package - 2-1/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10046 $46.20

70 Mounting package - 2-1/4" door 625, 626, 689 US26, US26D, SP28 OHPART.10047 $46.20

70 Mounting package - 2-1/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10048 $46.20

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10049 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10050 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10051 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 625, 626, 689 US26, US26D, SP28 OHPART.10052 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 622 BLK OHPART.10053 $18.10

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 605, 606 US3, US4 OHPART.10054 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10055 $56.40
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70 / 79 Series

70 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10056 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 625, 626 US26, US26D OHPART.10057 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 706 SP4 OHPART.10058 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 689 SP28 OHPART.10059 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 3) 622 BLK OHPART.10060 $56.40

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 605, 606 US3, US4 OHPART.10061 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10062 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10063 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 625, 626 US26, US26D OHPART.10064 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 706 SP4 OHPART.10065 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 689 SP28 OHPART.10066 $70.00

70 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 3) 622 BLK OHPART.10067 $70.00

79 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

79 Door bracket and pin 605 US3 OHPART.10101 $180.50

79 Door bracket and pin 606 US4 OHPART.10102 $180.50

79 Door bracket and pin 612 US10 OHPART.10103 $164.70

79 Door bracket and pin 613 US10B OHPART.10104 $180.50

79 Door bracket and pin 625 US26 OHPART.10105 $180.50

79 Door bracket and pin 626 US26D OHPART.10106 $164.70

79 Door bracket and pin 706 SP4 OHPART.10107 $102.60

79 Door bracket and pin 691 SP10 OHPART.10108 $102.60

79 Door bracket and pin 695 SP313 OHPART.10109 $102.60

79 Door bracket and pin 689 SP28 OHPART.10110 $102.60

79 Door bracket and pin 622 BLK OHPART.10111 $102.60

79 Jamb bracket 605 US3 OHPART.10112 $551.60

79 Jamb bracket 606 US4 OHPART.10113 $551.60

79 Jamb bracket 612 US10 OHPART.10114 $415.00

79 Jamb bracket 613 US10B OHPART.10115 $551.60

79 Jamb bracket 625 US26 OHPART.10116 $551.60

79 Jamb bracket 626 US26D OHPART.10117 $415.00

79 Jamb bracket 706 SP4 OHPART.10118 $315.80

79 Jamb bracket 691 SP10 OHPART.10119 $315.80

79 Jamb bracket 695 SP313 OHPART.10120 $315.80

79 Jamb bracket 689 SP28 OHPART.10121 $315.80

79 Jamb bracket 622 BLK OHPART.10122 $315.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 605 US3 AJK.1012 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 606 US4 AJK.1013 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 612 US10 AJK.1014 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 613 US10B AJK.1068 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 625 US26 AJK.1016 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 626 US26D AJK.1017 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 622 BLK AJK.1018 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 689 SP28 AJK.1019 $262.80
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70 / 79 Series

79 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 691 SP10 AJK.1020 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 695 SP313 AJK.1021 $262.80

79 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 706 SP4 AJK.1022 $93.60

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 605 US3 OHPART.10123 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 606 US4 OHPART.10124 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 612 US10 OHPART.10125 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 613 US10B OHPART.10126 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 625 US26 OHPART.10127 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 626 US26D OHPART.10128 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 706 SP4 OHPART.10129 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 691 SP10 OHPART.10130 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 695 SP313 OHPART.10131 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 689 SP28 OHPART.10132 $147.70

79 Hook assembly - Hold-open conversion 622 BLK OHPART.10133 $147.70

79 Stop washer - Stop-only conversion - - OHPART.10134 $18.10

79 Shock spring - - OHPART.10135 $18.10

79 Roll pin (package of 10) - - OHPART.10136 $18.10

79 Adjustment nut (package of 10) - - OHPART.10137 $37.20

79 Mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10138 $65.40

79 Mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10139 $65.40

79 Mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10140 $65.40

79 Mounting package 625, 626, 689 US26, US26D, SP28 OHPART.10141 $65.40

79 Mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10142 $65.40

79 Security mounting package - - OHPART.10143 $49.60

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 605, 606 US3, US4 OHPART.10144 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10145 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10146 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 625, 626 US26, US26D OHPART.10147 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 706 SP4 OHPART.10148 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 689 SP28 OHPART.10149 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, up to 2" door (set of 4) 622 BLK OHPART.10150 $115.10

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 605, 606 US3, US4 OHPART.10151 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10152 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10153 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 625, 626 US26, US26D OHPART.10154 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 706 SP4 OHPART.10155 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 689 SP28 OHPART.10156 $130.90

79 Sex bolt package, 2" to 3" door (set of 4) 622 BLK OHPART.10157 $130.90

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10049 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10050 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10051 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 625, 626, 689 US26, US26D, SP28 OHPART.10052 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 622 BLK OHPART.10053 $18.10
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81 Series

81 SERIES SURFACE OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS / STOPS
81 Series heavy-duty

Heavy-duty
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605 606 612 613 619 622 625 629 630 643E/
716

652

US3 US4 US10 US10B US15 BLK US26 US32 US32D

HOLD-OPEN

813H 81 Series 3 $666 $639 $639 $639 $639 $639 $666 $666 $560 $639 $479

814H 81 Series 4 $666 $639 $639 $639 $639 $639 $666 $666 $560 $639 $479

815H 81 Series 5 $666 $639 $639 $639 $639 $639 $666 $666 $560 $639 $479

816H 81 Series 6 $666 $639 $639 $639 $639 $639 $666 $666 $560 $639 $479

STOP-ONLY

813S 81 Series 3 $592 $561 $561 $561 $561 $561 $592 $592 $489 $561 $411

814S 81 Series 4 $592 $561 $561 $561 $561 $561 $592 $592 $489 $561 $411

815S 81 Series 5 $592 $561 $561 $561 $561 $561 $592 $592 $489 $561 $411

816S 81 Series 6 $592 $561 $561 $561 $561 $561 $592 $592 $489 $561 $411

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

81 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

813 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

814 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

815 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

816 45-1/16" – 54" 51-1/16" – 59"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.

81 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Description Price adder

J Angle jamb bracket $78.00

SHIM-1 1/4" Shim for blade stop mounting $41.00

SHIM-2 1/2" Shim  for blade stop mounting $51.00

SHIM-3 3/4" Shim  for blade stop mounting $81.00

SOC Pin-in-socket security screws $45.00

SHK 81-1 1/4" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $41.00

SHK 81-2 1/2" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $51.00

SHK 81-3 3/4" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $81.00

For door thickness over 2-1/4" - $145.00

1.	 Angle jamb brackets affix to standard jamb brackets to allow for flush transom or hinge side mounting (stop-only models).
Conversion kits sold separately. See next page for Parts section.
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81 Series

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

81 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 605 US3 AJK.1023 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 606 US4 AJK.1024 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 625 US26 AJK.1025 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 626 US26D AJK.1026 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 622 BLK AJK.1027 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 689 SP28 AJK.1028 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 691 SP10 AJK.1029 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 695 SP313 AJK.1030 $93.60

81 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 706 SP4 AJK.1031 $93.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 605 US3 SHK.1045 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 606 US4 SHK.1046 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 626 US26D SHK.1047 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 625 US26 SHK.1048 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1049 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1050 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1051 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1052 $40.60

81 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1053 $40.60

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 605 US3 SHK.1054 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 606 US4 SHK.1055 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 626 US26D SHK.1056 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 625 US26 SHK.1057 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1058 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1059 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1060 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1061 $51.90

81 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1062 $51.90

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 605 US3 SHK.1063 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 606 US4 SHK.1064 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 626 US26D SHK.1065 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 625 US26 SHK.1066 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1067 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1068 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1069 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1070 $81.20

81 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1071 $81.20

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 605 US3 OHPART.10201 $119.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 606 US4 OHPART.10202 $110.50

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 612 US10 OHPART.10203 $110.50

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 613 US10B OHPART.10204 $110.50

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 619 US15 OHPART.11286 $110.50

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
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81 Series

81 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 625 US26 OHPART.11287 $119.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 626 US26D OHPART.11288 $102.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 629 US32 OHPART.10205 $119.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 630, 652 US32D, 652 OHPART.10206 $102.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 643e/716 - OHPART.11289 $110.50

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 706 SP4 OHPART.10207 $84.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 691 SP10 OHPART.10208 $84.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 695 SP313 OHPART.10209 $84.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 689 SP28 OHPART.10210 $84.60

80/81 Handle, spring, and plunger package 622 BLK OHPART.10211 $84.60

80/81 Handle 605 US3 OHPART.10212 $110.50

80/81 Handle 606 US4 OHPART.10213 $102.60

80/81 Handle 612 US10 OHPART.10214 $102.60

80/81 Handle 613 US10B OHPART.10215 $102.60

80/81 Handle 619 US15 OHPART.11290 $102.60

80/81 Handle 625 US26 OHPART.11291 $110.50

80/81 Handle 626 US26D OHPART.11292 $89.10

80/81 Handle 629 US32 OHPART.10216 $110.50

80/81 Handle 630 US32D OHPART.10217 $89.10

80/81 Handle 643e/716 - OHPART.11293 $102.60

80/81 Handle 706 SP4 OHPART.10218 $67.70

80/81 Handle 691 SP10 OHPART.10219 $67.70

80/81 Handle 695 SP313 OHPART.10220 $67.70

80/81 Handle 689 SP28 OHPART.10221 $67.70

80/81 Handle 622 BLK OHPART.10222 $67.70

80/81 Plunger - - OHPART.10223 $18.10

80/81 Plunger spring - - OHPART.10224 $17.00

81 Channel 605 US3 OHPART.10244 $121.80

81 Channel 606 US4 OHPART.10245 $110.50

81 Channel 612 US10 OHPART.10246 $110.50

81 Channel 613 US10B OHPART.10247 $110.50

81 Channel 619 US15 OHPART.11294 $110.50

81 Channel 625 US26 OHPART.11295 $121.80

81 Channel 626 US26D OHPART.11296 $53.00

81 Channel 629 US32 OHPART.10248 $121.80

81 Channel 630 US32D OHPART.10249 $84.60

81 Channel 643e/716 - OHPART.11297 $110.50

81 Channel 652 652 OHPART.10250 $53.00

81/90 End cap - - OHPART.10256 $37.20

81 Shock spring - - OHPART.10257 $18.10

80 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10226 $56.40

80 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10227 $56.40

80 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10228 $56.40

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
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81 Series

81 SERIES PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

80 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10229 $56.40

80 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10230 $56.40

80HD Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10231 $86.80

80HD Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10232 $86.80

80HD Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10233 $86.80

80HD Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10234 $86.80

80HD Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10235 $86.80

81 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10236 $56.40

81 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10237 $56.40

81 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10238 $56.40

81 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10239 $56.40

81 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10240 $56.40

80 Security mounting package, 1-3/4" door - - OHPART.10241 $42.80

80HD Security mounting package, 1-3/4" door - - OHPART.10242 $51.90

81 Security mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door - - OHPART.10243 $45.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10049 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 612, US10, SP10 OHPART.10050 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 613, US10B, SP313 OHPART.10051 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10052 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 622 BLK OHPART.10053 $18.10

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
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90 Series

90 SERIES SURFACE OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS / STOPS
90 Series heavy-duty

Heavy-duty
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US3 US4
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US10B
US15

BLK US26 US32 US32D SP28 SP10 SP313 SP4

HOLD-OPEN

902H 90 Series 2 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

903H 90 Series 3 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

904H 90 Series 4 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

905H 90 Series 5 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

906H 90 Series 6 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

STOP-ONLY

902S 90 Series 2 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

903S 90 Series 3 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

904S 90 Series 4 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

905S 90 Series 5 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

906S 90 Series 6 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

FRICTION STOP-ONLY

902F 90 Series 2 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

903F 90 Series 3 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

904F 90 Series 4 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

905F 90 Series 5 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

906F 90 Series 6 $643 $586 $616 $343 $643 $643 $551 $616 $405 $343 $343 $343 $343

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

90 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

902 23-1/16" – 27" 27-1/16" – 33"

903 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

904 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

905 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

906 45-1/16" – 54" 51-1/16" – 59"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.
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90 Series

90 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Description Price adder

SE Stop-Only function for use with Single point hold-open electronic closers $79.00

J1 Angle jamb bracket $78.00

SHIM-1 1/4" Shim for blade stop mounting $48.00

SHIM-2 1/2" Shim  for blade stop mounting $65.00

SHIM-3 3/4" Shim  for blade stop mounting $102.00

SOC Pin-in-socket security screws $45.00

For door thickness over 2-1/4" - $150.00

1.	 Angle jamb brackets affix to standard jamb brackets to allow for flush transom or hinge side mounting.
Conversion kits sold separately. See Parts section below.

90 SERIES OPTIONAL FINISHES
RAL Powder-Coat finish

Item Description Price adder

1–10 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $164.00

11–25 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $115.00

26+ Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $83.00

For more information on available colors, consult factory.

PARTS

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

90 Series - How to order arm assembly ARM90 4 H - 605

Overhead series

	 (90)

Size

	 (2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 622, 625, 629, 630, 643e/716, 652, 689, 691, 695, 706)

90 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

90 Arm assembly 605 US3 $393.70

90 Arm assembly 606 US4 $365.40

90 Arm assembly 612 US10 $365.40

90 Arm assembly 613 US10B $385.80

90 Arm assembly 619 US15 $365.40

90 Arm assembly 622 BLK $220.00

90 Arm assembly 625 US26 $393.70

90 Arm assembly 629 US32 $393.70

90 Arm assembly 630 US32D $344.00

90 Arm assembly 643e/716 - $365.40

90 Arm assembly 652 652 $256.00
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90 Series

PARTS

90 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

90 Arm assembly 689 SP28 $220.00

90 Arm assembly 691 SP10 $220.00

90 Arm assembly 695 SP313 $220.00

90 Arm assembly 706 SP4 $220.00

90 Series - How to order channel assembly CHANNEL90 4 H - 606

Overhead series

	 (90)

Size

	 (2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 622, 625, 629, 630, 643e/716, 652, 689, 691, 695, 706)

90 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

902F/S Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11382 $426.30

902F/S Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11383 $476.00

902F/S Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11384 $426.30

902H Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11397 $426.30

902H Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11398 $476.00

902H Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11399 $426.30

903F/S Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11385 $426.30

903F/S Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11386 $476.00

903F/S Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11387 $426.30

903F/S Channel assembly 689 SP28 OHPART.11200 $256.00

903H Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11400 $426.30

903H Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11401 $476.00

903H Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11402 $426.30

903SE Channel assembly 605 US3 OHPART.11211 $566.20

904F/S Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11388 $426.30

904F/S Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11389 $476.00

904F/S Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11390 $426.30

904F/S Channel assembly 689 SP28 OHPART.11201 $256.00

904H Channel assembly 613 US10B OHPART.11217 $452.20

904H Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11403 $426.30

904H Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11404 $476.00

904H Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11405 $426.30

904H Channel assembly 630 US32D OHPART.11128 $415.00

904H Channel assembly 689 SP28 OHPART.11094 $256.00

905F/S Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11391 $426.30

905F/S Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11392 $476.00
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90 Series

PARTS

90 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

905F/S Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11393 $426.30

905F/S Channel assembly 630 US32D OHPART.11242 $415.00

905F/S Channel assembly 652 652 OHPART.11114 $309.00

905H Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11406 $426.30

905H Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11407 $476.00

905H Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11408 $426.30

906F/S Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11394 $426.30

906F/S Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11395 $476.00

906F/S Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11396 $426.30

906F/S Channel assembly 630 US32D OHPART.11243 $415.00

906H Channel assembly 605 US3 OHPART.11150 $476.00

906H Channel assembly 606 US4 OHPART.11151 $426.30

906H Channel assembly 629 US32 OHPART.11152 $476.00

906H Channel assembly 706 SP4 OHPART.11153 $256.00

906H Channel assembly 691 SP10 OHPART.11154 $256.00

906H Channel assembly 695 SP313 OHPART.11155 $256.00

906H Channel assembly 622 BLK OHPART.11156 $256.00

906H Channel assembly 612 US10 OHPART.11210 $426.30

906H Channel assembly 613 US10B OHPART.11113 $452.20

906H Channel assembly 619 US15 OHPART.11409 $426.30

906H Channel assembly 625 US26 OHPART.11410 $476.00

906H Channel assembly 643e/716 - OHPART.11411 $426.30

906H Channel assembly 689 SP28 OHPART.11095 $256.00

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 625 US26 AJK.1032 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 626 US26D AJK.1060 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 622 BLK AJK.1034 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 689 SP28 AJK.1035 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 691 SP10 AJK.1036 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 695 SP313 AJK.1037 $93.60

90 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 706 SP4 AJK.1038 $93.60

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1022 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1023 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1024 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1025 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1026 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1027 $48.50

90 Series - 1-1/4" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1028 $48.50

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1029 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1030 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1031 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1032 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1033 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1034 $64.30

90 Series - 2-1/2" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1035 $64.30
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90 Series

PARTS

90 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1036 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1037 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1038 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1039 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1040 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1041 $101.50

90 Series - 3-3/4" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1042 $101.50

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10049 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10050 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10051 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10052 $18.10

70/79/81/90 Angle screw package 622 BLK OHPART.10053 $18.10

90 Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10325 $51.90

90 Friction Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10326 $37.20

90 End cap 622 BLK OHPART.11103 $37.20

90 End cap and spring assembly 622 BLK OHPART.11104 $46.20

90 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.11105 $86.80

90 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.11106 $86.80

90 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.11107 $86.80

90 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.11108 $86.80

90 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.11109 $86.80

90 SE Conversion kit 622 BLK OHPART.11110 $51.90

90 Security mount package 2-1/4" - OHPART.10243 $45.10
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100 Series

100 SERIES CONCEALED OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS/STOPS
100 Series heavy-duty

Heavy-duty
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613
619605 606 612 622 625 626 629 630 643E/

716
689 691 695 706

US3 US4 US10 US10B
US15

BLK US26 US26D US32 US32D SP28 SP10 SP313 SP4

HOLD-OPEN

101H, 102H 100 1, 2 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

103H, 104H 100 3, 4 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

105H, 106H 100 5, 6 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

STOP-ONLY

101S, 102S 100 1, 2 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

103S, 104S 100 3, 4 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

105S, 106S 100 5, 6 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

FRICTION HOLD-OPEN

101F, 102F 100 1, 2 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

103F, 104F 100 3, 4 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

105F, 106F 100 5, 6 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

INTERNAL HOLD-OPEN

101HP, 102HP 100 1, 2 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

103HP, 104HP 100 3, 4 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

105HP, 106HP 100 5, 6 $596 $564 $557 $564 $533 $596 $541 $596 $535 $564 $533 $533 $533 $533

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

100 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

101 18" – 23" -

102 23-1/16" – 27" -

103 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

104 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

105 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

106 45-1/16" – 54" 51-1/16" – 59"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.
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100 Series

100 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Description Price adder

SE Stop-Only function for use with Single point hold-open electronic closers. $46.00

ADJ Adjustable jamb bracket available on models 103–106 (Allows for field adjustment of Hold-Open 85°–110°) $107.00

CJ Special jamb bracket for use with LCN 5030 Closers. Specify handing. $85.00

SOC Pin-in-socket security screws $18.00

SOC (ADJ) Pin-in-socket security screws $18.00

Conversion kits sold separately. See Parts section below.

100 SERIES OPTIONAL FINISHES
RAL Powder-Coat finish

Item Description Price adder

1–10 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $164.00

11–25 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $115.00

26+ Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $83.00

For more information on available colors, consult factory.

PARTS

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

100 Series - How to order arm assembly ARM10 4 H - 612 - ADJ

Overhead series

	 (10)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)

Function

	 (H, F, HP, S or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 622, 625, 629, 630, 643e/716, 689, 691, 695, 706)

Optional jamb bracket

	 (ADJ, CJLH, CJRH)

100 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 605 US3 $373.30

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 606 US4 $349.60

103H/S/SE Arm assembly 612 US10 $326.00

104H/S/SE Arm assembly 612 US10 $344.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 613 US10B $349.60

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 622 BLK $326.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 629 US32 $373.30

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 630 US32D $326.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 643e/716 - $349.60

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 689 SP28 $326.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 691 SP10 $326.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 695 SP313 $326.00

100 Arm assembly (Not ADJ, CJLH, or CJRH) 706 SP4 $326.00 45
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100 Series

100 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 605 US3 $472.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 606 US4 $451.10

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 612 US10 $444.40

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 613 US10B $451.10

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 622 BLK $428.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 629 US32 $472.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 630 US32D $428.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 643e/716 - $451.10

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 689 SP28 $428.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 691 SP10 $428.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 695 SP313 $428.60

100 Arm assembly with ADJ 706 SP4 $428.60

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 605 US3 $470.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 606 US4 $450.00

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 612 US10 $442.20

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 613 US10B $450.00

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 622 BLK $426.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 629 US32 $470.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 630 US32D $426.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 689 SP28 $426.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 691 SP10 $426.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 695 SP313 $426.30

100 Arm assembly with CJLH or CJRH 706 SP4 $426.30

100 Series - How to order channel assembly CHANNEL10 4 H - 613 - ADJ

Overhead series

	 (10)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)

Function

	 (H, F, HP, S or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 622, 625, 629, 630, 643e/716, 689, 691, 695, 706)

Optional jamb bracket

	 (ADJ)

100 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

102H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11259 $415.00

103F/S Channel assembly with ADJ - - OHPART.11055 $457.90

103F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11059 $415.00

103H Channel assembly with ADJ - - OHPART.11056 $457.90

103H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11072 $415.00

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).

PARTS
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100 Series

PARTS

100 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

104F/S Channel assembly with ADJ - - OHPART.11057 $457.90

104F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11065 $415.00

104H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11018 $415.00

105F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11066 $415.00

105H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11076 $415.00

105SE Channel assembly - - OHPART.11246 $463.50

106F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11054 $415.00

106H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11102 $415.00

100H Knob package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10401 $45.10

100H Knob package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10402 $45.10

100H Knob package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10403 $45.10

100H Knob package 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10404 $45.10

100H Knob package 622 BLK OHPART.10405 $45.10

100 Mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10406 $40.60

100 Mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10407 $40.60

100 Mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10408 $40.60

100 Mounting package 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10409 $40.60

100 Mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10410 $40.60

100ADJ Mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10411 $40.60

100ADJ Mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10412 $40.60

100ADJ Mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10413 $40.60

100ADJ Mounting package 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10414 $40.60

100ADJ Mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10415 $40.60

100 Security mounting package - - OHPART.10416 $18.10

100ADJ Security mounting package - - OHPART.10417 $18.10

100ADJ Set screw (package of 10) - - OHPART.10418 $17.00

100F Conversion kit - - OHPART.10419 $37.20

100H Conversion kit 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10420 $107.20

100H Conversion kit 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10421 $107.20

100H Conversion kit 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10422 $107.20

100H Conversion kit 629, 630, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10423 $107.20

100H Conversion kit 622 BLK OHPART.10424 $107.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 605 US3 OHPART.10425 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 606 US4 OHPART.10426 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 612 US10 OHPART.10427 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 613 US10B OHPART.10428 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 629 US32 OHPART.10429 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 630 US32D OHPART.10430 $143.20

100ADJ Jamb channel 706 SP4 OHPART.10431 $121.80

100ADJ Jamb channel 691 SP10 OHPART.10432 $121.80

100ADJ Jamb channel 695 SP313 OHPART.10433 $121.80

100ADJ Jamb channel 689 SP28 OHPART.10434 $121.80

100ADJ Jamb channel 622 BLK OHPART.10435 $121.80

100 Grommet (package of 10) - - OHPART.10436 $32.70

100 SE Service kit - - OHPART.10437 $145.50

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
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410 Series

410 SERIES CONCEALED OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS / STOPS
410 Series medium-duty

Medium-duty

IT
EM

N
U

M
BE

R

SE
R

IE
S

SI
ZE

605 606 612 613 622 629 630 652 689 691 695 706

US3 US4 US10 US10B BLK US32 US32D SP28 SP10 SP313 SP4

HOLD-OPEN

411H 410 Series 1 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

412H 410 Series 2 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

413H 410 Series 3 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

414H 410 Series 4 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

415H 410 Series 5 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

STOP-ONLY

411S 410 Series 1 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

412S 410 Series 2 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

413S 410 Series 3 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

414S 410 Series 4 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

415S 410 Series 5 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

FRICTION HOLD-OPEN

411F 410 Series 1 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

412F 410 Series 2 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

413F 410 Series 3 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

414F 410 Series 4 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

415F 410 Series 5 $234 $220 $220 $221 $154 $234 $198 $165 $154 $154 $154 $154

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

410 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

411 18" – 23" -

412 23-1/16" – 27" -

413 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

414 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

415 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.
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410 Series

410 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Description Price adder

SE Stop-Only function for use with Single point hold-open electronic closers $38.00

SOC Pin-in-socket security screws $33.00

Conversion kits sold separately. See Parts section below.

410 SERIES OPTIONAL FINISHES
RAL Powder-Coat finish

Item Description Price adder

1–10 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price $164.00

11–25 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price $115.00

26+ Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price $83.00

For more information on available colors, consult factory.

PARTS

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

410 Series - How to order arm assembly ARM41 4 H - 629

Overhead series

	 (41)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, or 5)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 629, 630, 652, 689, 691, 695, 706)

410 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

410 Arm assembly 605 US3 $183.90

410 Arm assembly 606 US4 $159.00

410 Arm assembly 612 US10 $162.40

410 Arm assembly 613 US10B $169.20

410 Arm assembly 622 BLK $107.20

410 Arm assembly 629 US32 $183.90

410 Arm assembly 630 US32D $154.50

410 Arm assembly 652 652 $107.20

410 Arm assembly 689 SP28 $107.20

410 Arm assembly 691 SP10 $107.20

410 Arm assembly 695 SP313 $107.20

410 Arm assembly 706 SP4 $107.20
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410 Series

410 Series - How to order channel assembly CHANNEL41 4 H - 630

Overhead series

	 (41)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, or 5)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 629, 630, 652, SP4, 689, 691, 695, 706)

410 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY & PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

411H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11225 $110.50

414F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11075 $110.50

414SE Channel assembly - - OHPART.11212 $154.50

415H Channel assembly - - OHPART.11034 $110.50

415F/S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11023 $110.50

415S Channel assembly - - OHPART.11218 $110.50

410 New style end cap - - OHPART.10516 $18.10

410 New style end cap assembly - - OHPART.10517 $20.30

▼ 410 Old style mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10534 $27.00

▼ 410 Old style mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10535 $27.00

▼ 410 Old style mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10536 $27.00

▼ 410 Old style mounting package 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10537 $27.00

▼ 410 Old style mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10538 $27.00

▼ 410 New style mounting package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10539 $37.20

▼ 410 New style mounting package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10540 $37.20

▼ 410 New style mounting package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10541 $37.20

▼ 410 New style mounting package 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10542 $37.20

▼ 410 New style mounting package 622 BLK OHPART.10543 $37.20

410 Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10544 $60.90

410 Friction Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10545 $45.10

▼ 410 SE Old style conversion kit - - OHPART.10552 $53.00

▼ 410 SE New style conversion kit - - OHPART.10553 $53.00

410 New Security mounting package - - OHPART.10554 $32.70

410 Old Security mounting package, 1-3/4" door - - OHPART.10555 $32.70

▼	�Old style units were built before December 2002, end cap has mounting hole in the end cap. New style units were built starting December 2002, the end cap goes into 
the channel and the mounting hole goes through both the channel and end cap.

PARTS
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450 Series

450 SERIES SURFACE OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDERS / STOPS
450 Series medium-duty

Medium-duty

IT
EM

N
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M
BE

R

SE
R

IE
S

SI
ZE

605 606 612 613 622 629 630 652 689 691 695 706

US3 US4 US10 US10B BLK US32 US32D SP28 SP10 SP313 SP4

HOLD-OPEN

451H 450 Series 1 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

452H 450 Series 2 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

453H 450 Series 3 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

454H 450 Series 4 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

455H 450 Series 5 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

STOP-ONLY

451S 450 Series 1 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

452S 450 Series 2 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

453S 450 Series 3 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

454S 450 Series 4 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

455S 450 Series 5 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

FRICTION HOLD-OPEN

451F 450 Series 1 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

452F 450 Series 2 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

453F 450 Series 3 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

454F 450 Series 4 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

455F 450 Series 5 $300 $264 $264 $269 $161 $300 $245 $188 $161 $161 $161 $161

Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for FastTrack (applies to United States market only).
For help in determining the size, please see chart below.

450 SERIES SIZING CHART

Opening size with doors hung with:

Series and size Butts/offset pivots Center pivots

451 18" – 23" 23-1/16" – 27"

452 23-1/16" – 27" 27-1/16" – 33"

453 27-1/16" – 33" 33-1/16" – 39"

454 33-1/16" – 39" 39-1/16" – 45"

455 39-1/16" – 45" 45-1/16" – 51"

This chart illustrates the most common types of hinging and door opening sizes.
For unusual door or hinge details, consult Glynn-Johnson’s Technical Support.
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450 Series

450 SERIES OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

Suffix Description Price adder

SE Stop-Only function for use with single point hold-open electronic closers $38.00

J1 Angle jamb bracket $66.00

SHIM-1 3/16" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $33.00

SHIM-2 3/8" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $47.00

SHIM-3 9/16" Shim kit for blade stop mounting $62.00

SOC Pin-in-socket security screws $45.00

1-3/8" Door thickness Mounting package for 1-3/8" door $65.00

2-1/4" Door thickness Mounting package for up to 2-1/4" door $38.00

For door thickness over 2-1/4" - $154.00

1	 Angle jamb brackets affix to standard jamb brackets to allow for flush transom or hinge side mounting.
Conversion kits sold separately. See Parts section below.

450 SERIES OPTIONAL FINISHES
RAL Powder-Coat finish

Item Description Price adder

1–10 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $164.00

11–25 Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $115.00

26+ Units Add price adder to Stainless Steel (630) price  $83.00

For more information on available colors, consult factory.

PARTS

If you are unable to find a part, or if you already know the part number but do not know where it is being used and you need 
its list price, please contact Glynn-Johnson Customer Service using the information provided on the inside front cover.

450 Series - How to order arm assembly ARM45 4 H - 622

Overhead series

	 (45)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, or 5)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 629, 630, 652, 689, 691, 695, 706)

450 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

450 Arm assembly 605 US3 $183.90

450 Arm assembly 606 US4 $159.00

450 Arm assembly 612 US10 $162.40

450 Arm assembly 613 US10B $169.20

450 Arm assembly 622 BLK $107.20

450 Arm assembly 629 US32 $183.90

450 Arm assembly 630 US32D $154.50

450 Arm assembly 652 652 $107.20

450 Arm assembly 689 SP28 $107.20
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450 Series

PARTS

450 SERIES ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number List

450 Arm assembly 691 SP10 $107.20

450 Arm assembly 695 SP313 $107.20

450 Arm assembly 706 SP4 $107.20

450 Series - How to order channel assembly CHANNEL45 4 H - 630

Overhead series

	 (45)

Size

	 (1, 2, 3, 4, or 5)

Function

	 (H, F, S, or SE)

Finish

	 (605, 606, 612, 613, 622, 629, 630, 652, SP4, 689, 691, 695, 706)

450 SERIES CHANNEL ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

453F/S Channel assembly 630 US32D OHPART.11227 $220.00

454SE Channel assembly 605 US3 OHPART.11213 $304.50

455H Channel assembly 630 US32D OHPART.11026 $220.00

455H Channel assembly 605 US3 OHPART.11130 $262.80

455H Channel assembly 606 US4 OHPART.11131 $230.10

455H Channel assembly 612 US10 OHPART.11132 $230.10

455H Channel assembly 613 US10B OHPART.11133 $243.60

455H Channel assembly 629 US32 OHPART.11134 $262.80

455H Channel assembly 706 SP4 OHPART.11135 $160.20

455H Channel assembly 691 SP10 OHPART.11136 $160.20

455H Channel assembly 695 SP313 OHPART.11137 $160.20

455H Channel assembly 689 SP28 OHPART.11138 $160.20

455H Channel assembly 622 BLK OHPART.11139 $160.20

455F/S Channel assembly 652 652 OHPART.11021 $160.20

450 SERIES PARTS & KITS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 625 US26 AJK.1039 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 626 US26D AJK.1040 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 622 BLK AJK.1041 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 689 SP28 AJK.1042 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 691 SP10 AJK.1043 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 695 SP313 AJK.1044 $83.40

450 Series Angle jamb bracket kit 706 SP4 AJK.1045 $83.40

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1001 $32.70

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1002 $32.70

▼	�Old style units were built before December 2002, end cap has mounting hole in the end cap. New style units were built starting December 2002, the end cap goes into 
the channel and the mounting hole goes through both the channel and end cap.
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450 Series

PARTS

450 SERIES PARTS & KITS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1003 $32.70

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1004 $32.70

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1006 $32.70

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1005 $32.70

450 Series 1-3/16" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1007 $32.70

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1008 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1009 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1010 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1011 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1012 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1013 $47.40

450 Series 2-3/8" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1014 $47.40

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 630 US32D SHK.1015 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 629 US32 SHK.1016 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 706 SP4 SHK.1017 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 691 SP10 SHK.1018 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 689 SP28 SHK.1019 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 695 SP313 SHK.1020 $62.10

450 Series 3-9/16" Shim kit 622 BLK SHK.1021 $62.10

▼ 450 New style end cap - - OHPART.10516 $18.10

▼ 450 New style end cap assembly - - OHPART.10517 $20.30

450 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10518 $18.10

450 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10519 $18.10

450 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10520 $18.10

450 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10521 $18.10

450 Mounting package, 1-3/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10522 $18.10

450 Security mounting package, 1-3/4" door - - OHPART.10523 $45.10

450 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10524 $38.30

450 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10525 $38.30

450 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10526 $38.30

450 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10527 $38.30

450 Mounting package, up to 2-1/4" door 622 BLK OHPART.10528 $38.30

450 Mounting package, up to 1-3/8" door 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10529 $64.30

450 Mounting package, up to 1-3/8" door 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10530 $64.30

450 Mounting package, up to 1-3/8" door 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10531 $64.30

450 Mounting package, up to 1-3/8" door 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10532 $64.30

450 Mounting package, up to 1-3/8" door 622 BLK OHPART.10533 $64.30

450 Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10544 $60.90

450 Friction Hold-open conversion kit - - OHPART.10545 $45.10

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10546 $60.90

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10547 $60.90

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10548 $60.90

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 629 US32 OHPART.10549 $60.90

▼	�Old style units were built before December 2002, end cap has mounting hole in the end cap. New style units were built starting December 2002, the end cap goes into 
the channel and the mounting hole goes through both the channel and end cap.

70/79 SER
IES

81 SER
IES

90
 SER

IES
10

0
 SER

IES
410

 SER
IES

450
 SER

IES



Price book 15    Effective February 27, 2026    31

450 Series

PARTS

450 SERIES PARTS & KITS

Description BHMA Finish US Number Part number List

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 630, 652, 689 US32D, 652, SP28 OHPART.10550 $60.90

▼ 450 SE Old style conversion kit 622 BLK OHPART.10551 $60.90

▼ 450 SE New style conversion kit - - OHPART.10553 $53.00

450 Angle screw package 605, 606, 706 US3, US4, SP4 OHPART.10556 $18.10

450 Angle screw package 612, 691 US10, SP10 OHPART.10557 $18.10

450 Angle screw package 613, 695 US10B, SP313 OHPART.10558 $18.10

450 Angle screw package 629, 630, 652, 689 US32, US32D, SP28 OHPART.10559 $18.10

450 Angle screw package 622 BLK OHPART.10560 $18.10

▼	�Old style units were built before December 2002, end cap has mounting hole in the end cap. New style units were built starting December 2002, the end cap goes into 
the channel and the mounting hole goes through both the channel and end cap.
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About Allegion

At Allegion (NYSE: ALLE), we design and manufacture innovative security and 
access solutions that help keep people safe where they live, learn, work and 
connect. We’re pioneering safety with our strong legacy of brands like CISA®, 
Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®. Our comprehensive 
portfolio of hardware, so�ware and electronic solutions is sold around the world 
and spans residential and commercial locks, door closer and exit devices, steel 
doors and frames, access control and workforce productivity systems.

For more, visit www.allegion.com
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